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SUNNYSIDE COGENERATION ASSOCIATES
Post Office Box 10
East Carbon, UT 84520
Phone (801) 888-4476
Fax (801) 888-2538

Division of Oil Gas & Mining

September 19, 1995 { E @ )E H W @ HD
|
SEP 211995
Attention: Randy Harden
3 Triad Center, Suite 350 " .

Salt Lake City, UT 84180 DIV QF OiL, GAS & MINING
Phone (801) 538-5340

RE: SCA Permit /OOOV 93 13-2-1

Dear Mr. Harden,kw

L
The Notice of Violation # 93=13-2-1 was last extended until September 22, 1995 because&
administrative delay following review of the July 17, 1995 submittal. SCA also submitted
additional information on August 15, 1995 that is under review by the Division at this time. You
have requested that SCA revise the schedule which outlined the plan to address the remaining
deficiencies listed in the Draft Technical Analysis. This revised schedule is attached and identifies
one formal submittal by November 20, 1995.

SCA is making a significant ongoing effort to address the remaining deficiencies. Many of the
deficiencies were related to information which hinged on the findings of the exploratory drilling of
the refuse pile. SCA has completed the drilling and expects to receive the analytical results from
the laboratory by the end of September. As soon as the results are received SCA will begin
analysis of the data in relation to the entire pile to determine the characterization of the material
within the pile. This information will then allow the other revisions to be address which relate to
the reclamation plan.

Addressing the remaining deficiencies does require a substantial effort and SCA believes that
accomplishing these tasks by the projected date of November 20, 1995 presents a very aggressive
schedule. Please extend the violation at least through that date.

Sincerely,

Danny Mattingly
SCA General Manager

DM:ssc



Randy Harden
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NOV 93-13-2-1
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cc: Bill Malencik, DOGM
Joe Helfrich, DOGM
Daron Haddock, DOGM
Bob Evans, NRG
Doug Burnham, B&W
Walt Strotz, B&W
Tom Smith, NRG
Jim Comas, EWP
Alane E. Boyd, EWP



SUNNYSIDE COGENERATION ASSOCIATES
SCHEDULE FOR PERMIT COMPLETION
DRILLING, SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF ACID/TOXIC FORMING DATA

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov

ID_ |Task Name Start Finish % Comp. [30[7 [14]21]28] 4 [11]18[25] 2 [ 9 [16[23[30] 6 [13[20[27] 3 [10]17]24] 1 | 8 [15[22]29] 5 [12[19]26
1 DOGM Review and Acceptance of Plan Mon 5/1/95 Mon 5/1/95 100% §

2 Obtain Bids from Drillers & Labs Mon 5/1/95 Fri 7/14/95 100%

3 Select Drilling Contractor & Lab Mon 7/17/95 Fri 7/21/95 100%

4 | Mobilization Mon 7/31/95 Fri 8/4/95 100%

5 Drilling Mon 8/7/95 Fri 8/18/95 100%

6 Testing Mon 8/21/95 Fri 9/29/95 50%

7 Technical Analysis Mon 10/2/95 | Wed 10/25/95 0%

8 DOGM Permit Changes Wed 10/25/95| Wed 11/8/95 0%

9 Draft Permit Changes to SCA for Review Wed 11/8/95] Wed 11/8/95 0%

10 |SCA Review Wed 11/8/95 | Wed 11/15/95 0%

1 Final Permit Changes Wed 11/15/95| Mon 11/20/95 0%

12 | Submit to DOGM Mon 11/20/95 | Mon 11/20/95 0%

Fri 9/15/95

ECKHOFF, WATSON and PREATOR ENGINEERING






